

Vision: We will work collaboratively with a diverse array of voices of Tinley Park residents, stakeholders, and community organizations to clean up the 280 acres of the property formerly known as the Tinley Park Mental Health Center property for the betterment of our village.

Mission: Our mission is to oversee remediation of the 280 acres of property formally known as the Tinley Park Mental Health Center property to ensure safe and proper clean-up of contamination at the site and provide regular updates to the residents of Tinley Park.

The Remediate 280 Committee will meet the second Thursday of every month at 6:30PM at the Tony Bettenhausen Recreation Center located at 8125 W 171st Street. All members of the public are welcome to attend.

Meeting Schedule

Thursday, January 9, 2025

Thursday, February 13, 2025

Thursday, March 13, 2025

Thursday, April 10, 2025

Thursday, May 8, 2025

Thursday, June 12, 2025

Thursday, July 10, 2025

Thursday, August 7, 2025

Thursday, September 11, 2025

Thursday, October 9, 2025

Thursday, November 13, 2025

Thursday, December 11, 2025

^{*}Additional Meeting Dates will be added each month if needed.